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e evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

DETITIONS TOR SPECIAL HEARING, * BEFORE THE

SPECTAL EXCEPTION AND VARIANCE -
N/S Tower Road, 165" W of the *  ZONING COMMISSIONER

¢/l offutt Road
{3100 Tcwer Road} * 0OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

2nd Election Digtrict
Z2nd Councilmanic District
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* (Case No. 98-55-SPHYA

Baltimore County, Marvland, Owners:;

ATRT Wireless Services, Contract Lessgees
k] * * 9 * * * * * * *x

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS QF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration
of Petitions for Special Hearing, Special Exception and Variance filed by
the owners of the subliect property, Baltimore County, Maryland, by Robin L.
Churchill, BAdministrative Officer, and the Contract Lessee, ATET Wireless
Services, by Frances Kingsbury, Agent, through their attorneys, Paunl A.
porf and 8. Leonard Rotitman, Esquire. The Petitioners seek approval of an
amandment to the previously approved special ea=zception and varisnces in
prior Case No. 96-39-¥A to permit the addition of a 12' x 20' concrete
equipment pad with cabinets on the subject property and nine (9) antennae
on top of the existing water tank. Additionally, the Petitiomers reguest
a special exception to permit the installation and operation of a2 wireless
transmitting and receiving facility on an existing water tank, pursuant to
Section 1B01.1.C.20 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations ({B.C.Z.R.),
and wvariance relief from Section lBDl.Z.C-l.g;of_t?e B.C.Z.R. to pe;mit a
side yard setback of 10 feet in lieu of the required 20 feet, and a front

vard setback of 38 feet in lieu of the reguired@ 50C feet for the proposed

equipment pad. The subject property and relief sought are more particular-

ly described on the site plan submitted which was accepted and marked into

1
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3ppearing at the hearing on behalf of the Petitions were Michael
¥glesias and Frances Kingsbury, representatives of ATET Wireless Serxvices,
Hichard I. Smith and Glepn L. Reeder, Jr., Professionzal Engineers with KCI
Technologies, Inc., who prepared the site plan for this property, and Paul
A. Dorf, Esquire, attorney for the Petitioners. There were no Protestants
or other interestsd persons present.

Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property
consists of a gross area of 0.34 acres, more or less, zoned D.R. 3.5 and is
the =site of an aleveted water tark. The property is located not far from
Liberty Road in Randallstown on a site owned by Baltimore County. As noted
above, this property was the subject of prior Case No. 96~-33-¥A, in which
special exception and variance relief were grarnted the Petitiomers and
bhmerican Personal Communications (APC), a competitor of ATET Wireless
Services, for the installation of an equipment cabinet and thelr antennae
at the base of the existing water tower oo this site. In the instant case,
similar relief is requested on behaif of ATET Wireless BServices as set
forth above. An envircomental impact statement was submitted which indi-
cates that the proposed use is appropriate for this site and will not
result in any detriment to the surrounding locale. Furthermore, there was
nc opposition from any adiacent property owner and there were no adverse
comments received from any Baltimore Counlty reviewing agency.

While it was noted at the hearing that APC has not yet installed
their equipment on the subject site, the approval granted herein 1is not
contingent upon APC's utilization of the property. It is appropriate for
these wireless transmitting and receiving facilities to be grouped on a
single site, if possible, which is being done here. Thus, the relief

raquested should be granted.



It is cliear that the B.Z.Z.R. permits the use proposed in a bD.R.

2.5 zone by special excephticn. It is equally clear that the proposed use
would not be detrimentzl to the primary uses in the vicinity. Therefore,
it wmust be determined if the conditions as delineated in Section 302.1 are
satisfied.

The Petitioner had the burden of adducing testimony and evidence

which would show that the proposed use met the prescribed standards and

requirements set forth in Section 582.1 of the RB.C.Z.R. The Petiticner
has shown that the proposed use would be conducted without real detriment
to the neighborhood and would not adversely affect the publie interest.
The facts and circmmstances do not show that the proposed use at the par-
ticular location described by Petitioner's Exhibit I would hkhave any ad-
verse impact above and beyond that inherently associated with such a spe-
cial exception use, Iirrespective of its location within the zone.

Schultz v. Pritis, 432 A.2d 1319 (1981).

The proposed use will not be detrimental to the health, safety,

or general welfare of the leccality, nor tend *%to create copgestion in
roads, streets, or alleys therein, nor be inconsistant with the purposes

of the property's zomning classification, nor in any other way be inconsis-

tent with the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R.

ifter reviewing all of the testimony and evidence presented, it

]

appears that the special exception should be granted with certain restric-
ticns as mere fully described below.

kn area variance may be granted where strict application of the
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zoning regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and

A

his property. McLhean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 {1973). Po prove practical

v
9,

difficulty £ i hz Petitioner must meet the following:
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Hy whether strict compliance with requirement would
unreasonably prevent the wuse of the property for a
permitited purpose or render conformance unnecessarily
burdersome;

21 whether a grant of the variance would do a gub-
stantial justiee to the applicant as well as other
property owners in the district or whether 2 lesser
relaxation than that applied for would give sufficient
relief; and,

3) whether reli can be granted in such faghion

that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and
public safety and welfare secured.

Anderson v. Bd. of BAppeals, Town of Chesapeske Beach, 22 Md. App. 28

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,
it is clear that practical difficulty or unreasonzsble hardship will resuit
if the special hearing, special exception and wvariance relief are not
granted. It has been established that the proposed use is consistent with
existing conditions on the property and is therefore appropriate. Further-
more, the relief requested will not cause any injury to the public health,
safety or general welfare, and meets the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of thke property, and
public hearing on these Petitions held, and for the reasons set forth
above, the special hearing, special exception and variance relief should
be granted.

THEREFORE, IT I8-ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Balti-
more County this day of September, 1397 that the Petiticn for Spe-
cial Hearing seeking approval of an amendment to the previously approved
special exception and wvariances in pricr Case HNo. 96;39—XA to permit the

addition of a 12' x 20' concrete equipment pad with cabinets on +the sub-
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gct property and nine {(3) antennae on top of the existing water tank, in

L

accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED; and,

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Special Exception to
permit the installation and operation of a wireless transmitting and
receiving facility on an existing water tank, pursuant to Section
1R01.1.2.20 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), in
accordance with Petitioper's Exhibit 1, be and is hercby GRANTED; angd,

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Variance seeking
relief from Section 1IBO1.2.C. 3.z of the B.C.Z.R. to permit a side yard
setback of 18 feet in lieu of the reguired 20 feet, and a front vyard
setback of 38 feet in lieu of the reguired 50 feet for the proposed equip-
went pad, in accordance with Petitioner*s Exhibit 1, be and 1is hersby
GRANTED, subject to the following restriction:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building

permit znd be granted same upon receipt of this Order;

however, Petiticoners are hereby made aware that pro-

ceeding at this time is at their own risk until the

30~day appeal period from the date of this Order has

expired. If an appeal is filed and this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

“%M%W

T LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore Ccunty




Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Zoning Commissioner 401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Office of Planning 410-887-4386

September 19, 1997

Panl A. Dorf, Esquire

3. Leonard Rottman, EBsquire

500 Mercantile Bank & Trust Building
2 Hopkins Plaza, Suite 600
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

RE: PETITIONS TOR SPECIAL HEARING, SPECTAL EXCEPTICN AND VARIANCE
N/S Tower Road, 165' W of the c/1 Offutt Road
{9100 Tower Road) .
2nd Election District - 2nd Councilmanic District
Baltimore County, Maryland, Owners; AT&T Wireless Services, Contract
Lessees - Petitioners
Case No. 98-55-SPHXA

Dear Messrs. borf & Rottman:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petitions for Special Hearing, Special Excep-
tion and Variance have been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of RAppeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and Development
Management office at 887-3391.

Very truly vyours,

gy 5

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimeore County

cc: Patrick Roddy, Esquire. Baltimore County Office of Law
400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Md. 21204

Mr. Frances Kingsbury, ATET Wireless Services
8403 Colesville Road, 16 Floor, Silver Spring, Md. 20910

Pecple's Counsel; Case/Files

{AY. Printed with Soybaan ink
Y

on Recycled Paper
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' Special Hearing
I8 -55- spyxA

tothethngommmm%gﬁmme%y

North Side of

¥
10w
for the property located at 1657+ west of 0FF

with special exception
Toe e o oo e ok permits & Develoment Mabagencat
hereto and made & part hereof, heraby peﬁ?ion fora S; l“ial Hi i oy andlwhmh phaangons o Y desctfption ansadm?miat Haches
1o determine whether or not thé Zoning Commissionerp :i:ould pov g Sectson:: S007 of the Zoning Reguiahons o ore County.
_ : aPpprove an amendment to the existing Special
Exception and Variances Granted in Zoning Case 36-39XA to allow the addition of a
12' x 20" concrete equipment pad on the property in addition to Nine (9)
antennas being placed on-the top of the existing water tank.

The variances will remain as approved inm the prior case (96-33XA)

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and
are to be vound by the zoning raguiations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baitimore County.

/We clo solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that Mwe are the
legal awner(s} of the property which is the subject of thix Petition.

Centract Pyrchaser/Lessee Lagat Cwner(s):

W 7””2’//55 éﬂ’/&‘; 8A-If'i Mmoye Com ]LY M Aty IH-n 4

{Fype cr Prigt Mames {Type or Print Name}
l .
7@@%/ /%M Wﬁﬁ’ ;‘,.__._F = 2wizlar &7
re m
:: Z?; Colsiolle EF /6 7047 Director oF Bodott And Lnppee

{Type or Prat Name)
S /ver ,fmfj M2 2@70

State ZJpcode Signature

Goo Whashinglon Bve  tjo~$€7~333
Aligtrass Phane No

- \/thdzt/emf! .,P mj‘é}‘///ga/ /%20;?% fusonf Macrdand - Jpor
e Zipcoae

(Tye=e or FrinyAam B
Name, Address and chone number of represenmative 1, be cantacted.
- =L L2

5 | |5 = Piteick foddy

O 7 Name !

i {f “ / o 2 “;fm// Y 45 222 Washingfra Ave  $o-557~ 942,
ﬂ;§;:7 »ég ,4;42153/4L:}jz;:/~ /6;22;%2561_ — OFFICE LSE oNLY S—————
‘9\ ‘ / = ~ fpeme Esnurznmu’osnm;h— 3}
N T -

\& g ALL m—— QOTHER e
iy ) —

é f? REVIEWED B¥: % AN oare 8—~12.4377
o vised 9/5/95

2E s RECEIVED AUS 2 1 1% S



to the Zoning

9100 Tower Road-Randallstown

® |
Petition for Special Exception

I8 -55- sppyxA
Commissinnergf Baltimore County

for the property located atxorth side of Tower RA- 165' +/- West of Offutt Rd.

which is presently zoned D.R. 3.5

This Peﬁ!ior? shall be filed with the Ctfice of Zoning Administration & Development Managermnent,
The undersigned, legai owner(s) of the propery situate in Baltimore County and which is deseribed in the description and piat attached

hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition
herein described property for

for 2 Special Exception under the Zoning Regulations of Baftimere County, to use the

Installation and operation od an existing water tank of a wireless transmitting
and receiving facility (antennas), pursuwant to Section 1 Boi.1 C.20 of the Zoning

Ordinance.

Property is to be posted and advertised as

prescribed by Zoning Reguiations.

l or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Exception advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and

are to be bound by the zening regulations and restrictions of Bartimere County adcpted

Comract Purchaser/l essee:

_ATET Wireless Services

{Type cr Prnt Name)

8403 Colesville Road, 16th Floor

Address

Silver Spring, Maryland 20910
Cay State Zpcoce
_ Atmey for Petticner:

Paul X. Dopf/S. Leonard Rottman

e
60d Mercantile Bank & Trust Bldg.

2
R
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re, Md
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pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

YWe dg selamnity declare and afim, uncer the penammes of penury, that [Awe are the
‘egat ownerts) of the praperty which 1s e sucject of this Petiion,
Lagai Cwhens):

Baltimore County, Md

ype or Print Name)

" B;’?ngql{ KM

\

opking Plaza, Suite 600 (410) 533-5195

f"“ﬁq\ " e totlowing dates

g

ey

ROBIN L. CHOURCHILL

‘Administrative Officer
{Type or Punt Name)

Sigrature

Signature

400 Washington Ave (410) 887-3313

Agciress - Phone No.
Towson, Maryland 21204
Sy State Tixcoce

Name, Address and phone of map [

Patrick Roddy, Esquire

Name
00 Washington Ave., Towson,Md 21204 é%12
Address = 8 -
Fhane No.
* CFFCE USE OnLy I
ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
unavarabie for Hearing
Neaxt Twe Montha
OTHER

DATE

REVIEWED By O\ SN
= v

S

420 )

£-12-97)



Pet}tion for Variance

. F& -55- sPH<A
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
9100 Tower Road- Randallstown

North side of Tower Rd- 165¢ +/- West of Offgat

for the property located at
which is presently zoned D.R. 3.5

This Fuuﬂol? shall be filed with the Oifice of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached

hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)
side yard rather than the rdquired 20' side yarg,

1 B01.2 C il.a to allow a 10
and a 38" %ront yard rather than t{e reqguired 50°.

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore Caunty; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or

practical difficulty)

To be presented at the hearing.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
i, orwe, agree to pey expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are ta
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimors County adopted pursuant to the Zening Law for Baltimore County.

UWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penatties of pafury, that ifwe are the
legal gwners} of the poperty which is the subject of thrs Petition.

Cantract Purchaser/lLessee: Legal Owneris:
Baltimore County, Md

ATE&T Wireless Services
{Type or Print Name; [Type o Prnt Name;
-
M ' Miyj%&:@ /QM

&
Signan: 4
¥/ FRANCHS /KINGSBURY, AGENT Sarms ) CAURGHILL
Ag403 ColeSville Road, 16th Floor Administrative Officer -
e {Type ar Pant Name)
Silver Spring, Maryland 20910
Cl!y State Zipcode Segrature
Pa“l,a"/»”"rlf%- Leonard Rottman 400 Washington Ave  (410) 887-3313
e AGiess = = ———
Towson, Maryland 21204
g é > ﬁ:{m Address and State Zpcoce
. phone rumber of MGresentitive
= antile Bank & Trust Bldg. o e conaced.
ic Hopkins Plaza, Suite 600 (410) 539-5195
g_- Padress [y _Patrick Roddy, Esquire
i ore, Md 21201 400 Washington Ave., Towson, Md 21204 (41Q/
S g pr— e 887-4420)
lu L GFQCEUSEONLY“
T, ESTIMATED LENQTH OF HEARING
X unavatiabie for Hearing
the tollowing dates Naxt Two Monthas
Prntect wit Soybean ink . ALL OTHER
AEVIEWED BY: Q(ﬂv\ CATE $‘?-—:‘L'47
- '

ORDER RE
Date

'H on Recycied Paper
d S
& RECEIVED AUG 2 1 1992% e



- DESCRIPTION
78-55 - SPHXA
0.34 ACRE + PARCEL
NORTH SIDE OF TOWER ROAD 165 +
NORTHWEST OF OFFUTT ROAD

PROPERTY OF BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Beginning for the same at a point on the north right-of-way line on Tower Road, said
point of beginning being N 57° 55' W 165 4+ from the center line of Offuit Road; thence running
and binding on the north right-of-way line of Tower Road (1) N 577 55" W 100.00, thence the
three following a courses and distances; (2) N 25° 05'E 150.00; (3) S 57° 55" E 100.00 and (4) S
25°05' W 150.00 to the point of beginning.

Containing 0.34 acres of land, more or less (15,000 Sq. Ft. £)

This description is for zoning purposes only and it is not intended to be used for conveyance.

1
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wARIWIWAID Ur PUSITING

@ @
RE: Case No.: qg" 99- SPH) XA

Petitioner/Developer: /@@fé/b@%? Hdlow

Dok Hendler v Saneth  L1C
Date of Hearing/Closing: L \0¢- /7, /977

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue :';'
Towson, MD 21204 o ST

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at 2/00 TOWER ?OHD

The sign(s) were posted on &SYW emper. 2., 1 a9y
( Month, Day, Year) -

Sincerely,

@;igxm Sign Poster and Date)

a,
(Printed N

r
il
s
3
T
¥
£
=

-

ELDERSKARAD 21784

- (City, State, Zip Code)
Ao - 78] Hooo

(Telephone Number)




Reguest for Zoning: Va‘x Special Exception, or Special erin. .
: *
Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no fater than .

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on White Background:

ZONING NoTICE

Case No.. 78—=55—s5%,XA

PLACE: *

DATE AND TIME:

REQUEST: A _SPec,n / Aé:szvg 7O Apmean Boumeg (nse 96-39%7 79 DeomT

THE ADN: 7700/ c‘/ 7 AhTiannk o 70 a‘[ Ans é‘wsmu? WATER  TAW @ mo,

2 <a=-cr~4/ EXCELNTIOA) TO F_)EAmrT 7Y ruc'?'A//A'Vm./ M&Eﬁ]‘_’ﬁdf‘

. rﬁc:ér‘ru‘ - _I__
tneeloes  Toawsn v i, AwA y— 2 Vﬂﬁiiﬁgt}‘( > pER,T- A& 0T
[l ~

A—m 58‘}'7‘ = SIEIRA  STEXRAcL L (W 4!./;:_‘-‘,L eF THE ASnwigsw 297CT‘A~.0

£

5'04‘ R RES pesea U
POSTPONEMENTS DUE TO WEA ’2 OR OTHER CONDITIONS ARE SOMETIMES NECESSARY
TO-CONFIRM HEARING-CALL 887-3391. - -

“DONCTREMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL DAY OF HEARING UNDER | PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE
s doc *UPON RECEIPT OF THE NOTICE OF HEARING, THE PETITIONER OR HIS AGENT
' FILLS IN THIS INFORMATION AND THEN FORWARDS THIS FORM TO THE SIGN

’ POSTER.




' Development Processing
Balnmor‘ ounty . P -

. Coumty Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 Wes: Cheszpezice

Development Management Towson. Marvland 2125

FE-55 - SoMA

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning requlations require that notice be given to the
generzl public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING QRDER. -

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTQOR

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: 5;3;-

Petitioner: AV & T wyifEsems sepuices
Location: 9/ p O To L ‘fl%

- ~ PLERSE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

I‘r'.]

ST T TMaEE: S é@ - f?oTM And N

ADDRESS: _ b0 ¢ Mﬁﬁ(ﬁmﬁég gﬁwz %\595“" 84/9

broNe nuimez: \/‘HO)S‘&Q e g

AJ:ggs
(Revised 09/24/96)

-16-
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Fo: PUTITKENT PURLISHING COMPANY
Bugust 28, 1997 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please foward billing te:

S. Leonard Rottman, Esq.

600 Mercantile Bamk & Trust Bldg.
2 Hopkins Plaza

Baltinmore, MD 21201

410-539~5195

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zaning Commissicner of Baltimore County, by awthority of the Zoming Act and Regmiations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 98-55-SPHXA

9100 Tower Road

N/S Tower Road, 165'+/- W of o/l Offutt Road

Znd Election District - 20d Councilmanic

Legal Owmer(s): Baltimore Comnty, MD

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: ATET Wireless Services

Special Hearing to approve an amendment to the existing special exception and variances gramted in zoning
case 96-33-T1A to allow the addition of a 12 foot by 20 foot cancrete equipment pad on the property in
addition to 9 antennas being placed on the top of three existing water tamks.

Special Exception for installation and operation on an existing water tank of a wireless transmitting and
receiving facility (sntemnas). Varisnce to allow a 10 foot side yard rather then the required 20 foot
side yard and a 38 foot front yard rather than the required 50 feet.

HERRTNG: WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 17, 1997 at 10:00 z.m., Room 407 Courts Building, 401 Bosley Avenue.

- CEE‘ g - [ L . [ J— -

ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTTHORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARTNGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBELE; FOR SPECTAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
(2) POR INPORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARTNG, PLEASE CALL 387-339L. . .



Sl
5/ :
*xxx x| Department of Permits and

@ L J

% Baltimore County Development Processing
. County Office Building

*

*
% Wé Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
Bugust 22, 1997

NOTICE QOF HEARING

The Zoning Commlssioner of Baltimore Comnty, by amthority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimare
County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Moryland on the property idemtified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 98-55-SPHXA

9100 Tower Road

N/S Tower Road, 165'+/- W of c/1 offutt Road

2nd Election District - 2nd Councilmanic

Legal Owner{s): Baltimore Comnty, MD

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: BMTST Wireless Services

Special Hearing to spprove an amendment to the existing special exception and variances granted in zoning
case 96-39-Xk to allow the addition of a 12 foot by 20 foat concrete equipment pad on the property in
addition to 9 antennas being placed on the top of three existing water tanks.

Special Exception for installation and operation on an existing water tank of a wireless transmitting and
receiving facility {aotemmas). Variance to allow a 10 foot side yard rather than the required 20 foat
side yard and a 38 foot froot yard rather than the reguired 50 feet.

HEARTNG: WEDNESDRY, SEPTEMBER 17, 1997 at 10:00 a.m., Room 407 Courts Building, 401 Bosley Avenus.

(Zal,

CErgld Jablon T C ’ CoTTTT T e T o

Birector

cey Robin L. Churchill, County Administrative OFficer
ATET Wireless Services
Pant A. Dorf and S. Lecmard Rottman

© “NOTES:{1)"YOU MUST HAVE THE ZONTNG NOTICE STGH POSTED ON ‘FHE PROPERTY BY SEPPEMBER 2, 1997, - — - -— - -- _

(2) HEARTNGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
(3} FOR INFCRMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/CR HEARING, CONTRCT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391.

on Recycled Paper

@9 Frinted wilh Soybean Ink

111 West Chesapeake Avenue



ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT

Randallstown Water Tank

14409 Greenview Dr., Suite 102

STATEMENT

for

KCI Job No. 1696013.F8

Prepared for:

AT&T Wireless Services, Inc.
11710 Beltsville Dr.
Beltsville, MD 20705

Prepared by:
KCI Technologies, Inc.

Lourel, MD 20788

September, 1997
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% Baltimore County

@ @

Development Processing
County Office Building

KA Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

vl S

September 11, 1997

9. Lecnard Rotiman, Esquire

600 Mercantile Bank & Trust Building
2 Hopkins Plaza, Suite 600
Baltimore, MD 21201

RE: Item No.: 55
Case No.: 97-55-SPHXA
Petitioner: Baltimore County, MD

Dear Mr. Rottman:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
August 12, 1997.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
ccmments please do not hesztate to contact the commentzng agency or

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

W, Carl Richards, Jr.
Zonlng Superv1sor

1Y

[ Agmﬁre, . L —— ] e

Attachment{s)

é?%b Printed with S Eean tnk
e on Recyricd Japer



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Amold Jablon, Director DATE: August 25, 1997

Department of Permits
and Development Management

FROM: Amold F. “Pat” Keller, I}, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Plamming Office has no comments on the following petitions (s):

N
AN

tem Nos. 52, 53%}56, 57, 60, 61, 62, and 64
If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at (401) 887-3495.

Prepared by: %ﬂ/ 44/% oo’
g7 = 7

S | -
Division Chief: <’_%/M (. &Mé/

AFK/IJL

¢ *MSOFFICE\WINWORIAZACYNOCOMAZ. BocC



. . David L. Winstead

. 3
Maryland Department of Transportation sy
. .. . Parker F. Williams
State Highway Administration Administrator
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimors County
Baltimore County Office of Item No. % (J‘CM

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building

Room 103

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

We have reviewed the referenced item and we have no
objection to approval, as the proposed development is not located
on a State roadway and there are no impacts to any SHa
facilities.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have
any questions. Thank you for the opportunity to review this
item.

Very truly yours,

Bt

Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

My telephcne number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impared Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toil Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717  Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Caivert Street o Baitimore, Maryiand 21202



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TC: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: August 29, 1997
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: obert W. Bowling, Chief

Bureau of Developer's Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for September 2, 199
Item Nos. 052, 053/ 055,057,
060, and D64

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject
zZoning item, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJC:jrb

cc: File

ZONE302Z.NoC



¥

@ L4

Office of the Fire Marshal

Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road _
Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
. (410)887-4880

AUBUET 25, 1957

Arnold Jablon, Directar

Zoning Administration arnd Development Management
Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, MD 21204

Mall. STOP-1105

FE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW

57

]

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEEZTIMG OF AUGUST %, 19
Item No.: GSOEE BELOW Zoming Agenda:

Gentlemen:

Fursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has been
szurveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
regquired to be corrected ov incorpovated into the final plans for
the property.

ool
T
i
n
et
b
=
m

829 The Fire Marshal’s Office has ne comments at
N IN REFEREMNDE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM MNUMBERS:

nsz, ASE) 057, 058, 080, O6Z, AND 064

: LT7. RGBERT F. SAUERWALD
Five Marshal Office, FHONE SS7-4881, MS5-110Z2F

ém’ Printed with Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper



RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL BEARTNG * BEFORE THE

PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

PETITION FOR VARIANCE * ZONING COMMISSIONER
9100 Tower Road, N/S Tower Road, 165%+/-
W of ¢/l offutt Road, 2nd Election * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

District, 2nd Councilmanic

* CASE NO. 98-55-3PHXA
Legal Owner{s): Baltimore County, MD ’
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: AT&T Wireless Services

Petitioners
* * * * * * * * * * * * *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

Pk Marp Zen

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy Pecple’s Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this jg% é day of September, 1997, a

21204, attorney for Legal Owner Baltimore County, MD, and to Paulgﬁg -

borf, Esg. and S. Leonard Rottman, Esq., 2 Hopkins Plaza, Suite &00,

Baltimore, MD 21201, attorneys for Contract Purchaser/Lessee AT&T.

Wireless Services, Petitiomers.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN




ADELBERG, RUDOW, DORE HENDLER & SAMETH, Lic

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

GO0 MERCANTILE BANK & TRUST BUILDING

2 HOPKINS PLAZA TELEPHONL
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201 410-539-5195
S- TELECOPIER

410-539-5834

September 18, 1997

Lawrence D. Schmidt, Esquire
Zoning Commissioner

for Baltimore County
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re:  Case No.: 98-55-SPHXA
9100 Tower Road
AT&T Wireless Services; Site No.: B863
Our File No.: 9478-769

Dear Commissioner Schmidt:

The above referred to case came on for hearing before you on Wednesday, September 17,
1997. This will advise that I have confirmed with Ms. Gwendolyn Stevens of the Baltimore County
Department of Permits & Development Management that the necessary verification of posting of
the zoning Notice was received by her prior to the hearing, but after she had delivered the file for
the hearing to your office. Ms. Stevens has confirmed to me that she has delivered to you the
appropriate information, and the verification of posting of the Notice, and a picture of the sign to be
placed in the file.

If you need anything further in connection with this matter, please let me know.

W

S. Leonard Rottiman

SLR/als
cC: Ms. Frances Kingsbury
Paul A. Dorf

073s/at&tsché
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TECHNOLOGIES
10 North Park Drive
Hunt Valley, MD 21030-1888
(410) 316-7800
Direct Dial Number
September 5, 1997 (410) 316-7953

Ms. Frances Kingsbury
AT&T Wireless Services, Inc.
11710 Beltsville Drive
Beltsville, Maryland 20705

Gentlemen:

Subject: AT&T Site W863.1- Randallstown Water Tank
KCI Job Order No. 16-96013-F8

In accordance with your request, this letter is to confirm that the existing water tank can
adequately support the additional weight and wind load created by the proposed AT&T antennas.
In addition, the proposed structural antenna supports were designed to withstand a basic wind
speed for Baltimore County of 75 mph including amplification factors for height above grade and
antenna shape. The wind speed and amplification factors are in accordance with TIA/EIA-222-F,
“Structural Standards for Steel Antenna Towers and Antenna Supporting Structures” and The
BOCA National Building Code/1993. Our structural computations are included herewith for your
use.

If you should have any questions or need any other information concerning this project, please do
not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

Ko

Glenn L. Reeder, Jr., P.E.
Project Manager

Enclosures

Filer ARANDALL.LTR

pc: Carlos Ostria, KCI
Leonard Rottman

KCI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

ENGINEERS and PLANNERS
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BALTIMORE, MD 21230

KCI TECHNO
BENSALEM, PA 19020-2083
CHARLOTTE, NC 28208
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GFFCF KCi TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
3105 LORENA AVENUE BALTIMORE, MO 21230
BENSALEM, PA 19020-2083

2220 TILLMAN DAIVE, SUITE 215
7739 FROSCH ROAD
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